1
P/N:PM1200 REV. 1.0,  DEC. 20, 2005
MX29F400C T/B
4M-BIT [512Kx8/256Kx16] CMOS SINGLE VOLTAGE
5V ONLY BOOT SECTOR FLASH MEMORY
• Ready/Busy pin (RY/BY#)
- Provides a hardware method of detecting program or
erase cycle completion

PARAMETER MIN. TYP.(2) MAX.(3) UNITS
Sector Erase Time 0.7 15 sec
Chip Erase Time 4 32  sec
Byte Programming Time 9 300 us
Word Programming Time 11 360 us
Chip Programming Time Byte Mode 4.5 13.5 sec
Word Mode 3 9 sec
Erase/Program Cycles 100,000 Cycles
37
P/N:PM1200
MX29F400C T/B
REV. 1.0, DEC. 20, 2005
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO. Access Time Operating Current Standby Current Temperature PACKAGE Remark
(ns) MAX.(mA) MAX.(uA) Range
MX29F400CTMI-55 55 40 5 -40oC~85oC 44 Pin SOP
MX29F400CTMI-70 70 40 5 -40oC~85oC 44 Pin SOP
MX29F400CTMI-90 90 40 5 -40oC~85oC 44 Pin SOP
MX29F400CTTI-55 55 40 5 -40oC~85oC 48 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F400CTTI-70 70 40 5 -40oC~85oC 48 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F400CTTI-90 90 40 5 -40oC~85oC 48 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F400CBMI-55 55 40 5 -40oC~85oC 44 Pin SOP
MX29F400CBMI-70 70 40 5 -40oC~85oC 44 Pin SOP
MX29F400CBMI-90 90 40 5 -40oC~85oC 44 Pin SOP
MX29F400CBTI-55 55 40 5 -40oC~85oC 48 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F400CBTI-70 70 40 5 -40oC~85oC 48 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F400CBTI-90 90 40 5 -40oC~85oC 48 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F400CTMI-55G 55 40 5 -40oC~85oC 44 Pin SOP PB-free
MX29F400CTMI-70G 70 40 5 -40oC~85oC 44 Pin SOP PB-free
MX29F400CTMI-90G 90 40 5 -40oC~85oC 44 Pin SOP PB-free
MX29F400CTTI-55G 55 40 5 -40oC~85oC 48 Pin TSOP PB-free
(Normal Type)
MX29F400CTTI-70G 70 40 5 -40oC~85oC 48 Pin TSOP PB-free
(Normal Type)
MX29F400CTTI-90G 90 40 5 -40oC~85oC 48 Pin TSOP PB-free
(Normal Type)
MX29F400CBMI-55G 55 40 5 -40oC~85oC 44 Pin SOP PB-free
MX29F400CBMI-70G 70 40 5 -40oC~85oC 44 Pin SOP PB-free
MX29F400CBMI-90G 90 40 5 -40oC~85oC 44 Pin SOP PB-free
MX29F400CBTI-55G 55 40 5 -40oC~85oC 48 Pin TSOP PB-free
(Normal Type)
MX29F400CBTI-70G 70 40 5 -40oC~85oC 48 Pin TSOP PB-free
(Normal Type)
MX29F400CBTI-90G 90 40 5 -40oC~85oC 48 Pin TSOP PB-free
(Normal Type)
Note: The Automotive grade is under development.
38
P/N:PM1200
MX29F400C T/B
REV. 1.0, DEC. 20, 2005
PART NAME DESCRIPTION
MX 29 F 70C T T I G
OPTION: